

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 073-472

COUNTY: Meade

Erosion Repair on Hwy 73

CONTRACT TIME: November 17, 2017

PCN NO. i4tw

Engineer's Estimate \$ 62,838.62

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		GTI Spearfish SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	138.00		0.00	9.00	1,242.00	28.00	3,864.00
003	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	240.00		0.00	16.00	3,840.00	35.00	8,400.00
004	18" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	10.00		0.00	60.00	600.00	40.00	400.00
005	18" CMP, Install	Ft	10.00		0.00	35.00	350.00	100.00	1,000.00
006	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
007	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
008	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	0.60		0.00	1,365.00	819.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
009	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	141.00		0.00	3.50	493.50	4.00	564.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	16.00		0.00	94.00	1,504.00	15.00	240.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
012	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	969.00		0.00	23.00	22,287.00	50.00	48,450.00
013	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	Ft	27.00		0.00	23.00	621.00	50.00	1,350.00
014	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	10.50		0.00	450.00	4,725.00	550.00	5,775.00
016	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	11,800.00	11,800.00
017	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	2156.00		0.00	1.78	3,837.68	5.00	10,780.00
018	Temporary Sediment Barrier	Ft	202.00		0.00	7.42	1,498.84	8.00	1,616.00
019	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	1334.00		0.00	0.90	1,200.60	3.00	4,002.00
020	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	41.00		0.00	12.19	499.79	4.00	164.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00		56,368.41		117,255.00

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/06/17 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 3

PROJECT NO. 073-472  
 PCN NO. i4tw  
 Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Meade

Erosion Repair on Hwy 73

CONTRACT TIME: November 17, 2017

BID ITEMS		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD							
		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	138.00	30.00	4,140.00		0.00		0.00
003	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	240.00	70.00	16,800.00		0.00		0.00
004	18" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	10.00	50.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
005	18" CMP, Install	Ft	10.00	20.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
006	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	200.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
007	18" CMP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	200.00	200.00		0.00		0.00
008	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	0.60	1,735.00	1,041.00		0.00		0.00
009	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	141.00	3.00	423.00		0.00		0.00
010	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	16.00	10.00	160.00		0.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	500.00	500.00		0.00		0.00
012	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	969.00	50.00	48,450.00		0.00		0.00
013	Type P6 Concrete Gutter	Ft	27.00	50.00	1,350.00		0.00		0.00
014	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1.00	795.00	795.00		0.00		0.00
015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	10.50	350.00	3,675.00		0.00		0.00
016	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00		0.00
017	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	2156.00	2.50	5,390.00		0.00		0.00
018	Temporary Sediment Barrier	Ft	202.00	6.00	1,212.00		0.00		0.00
019	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	1334.00	1.00	1,334.00		0.00		0.00
020	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	41.00	4.00	164.00		0.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					120,034.00		0.00		0.00